County	Agenda Reque		Agenda
Title of Ite	ed Meeting Date: 3-9-21		
REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:		Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion		Discussion Item
	Adopt Resolution (attach dr *provid] Hold Public Hearing* paring notice that was publish
Submitted by: John Welle		Departm Highway De	
Presenter (Name and Title):			Estimated Time Neede
NA			NA
	sphalt Maintenance, Thief River Falls, tract estimated at \$121,075.00, the low		
\$93,637.50. With the cost of this cont			
	ract estimated at \$121,075.00, the low		
\$93,637.50. With the cost of this cont	ract estimated at \$121,075.00, the low		

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.

Aitkin County Contract Bid Abstract

Project Name: 2021 Crack Sealing **Bid Opening:** March 1, 2021 at 2:00 PM Project No.: CP 001-090-037 Contract No.: 20214 Northwest Asphalt & MP Asphalt sphalt Surface Allied Blacktop Company Lot Pros Inc. - Fergus Fahrner Asphalt Sealers Project: CP 001-090-037 - 2021 Crack Sealing Engineers Estimate Maintenance - Thief Maintenence LLC -KAMCO Inc - Dassel, MN Fechnologies Corp. - St. Maple Grove, MN Falls, MN LLC - Eau Claire, WI River Falls, MN Buffalo, MN Cloud, MN Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Total Price Unit Total Price Total Price Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Total Price Unit **Total Price** Total Price Unit Unit **Total Price** Price Price Price Price Price Price Price CR 241 2C21.501 MOBILIZATION LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$\$00.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 2331.619 SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS RDST 15.8 \$70.00 \$1,106.00 \$55.00 \$869.00 \$63.50 \$1,003.30 \$53.00 \$837.40 \$56.00 \$884.80 \$98.00 \$1.548.40 \$96.83 \$1,529.91 \$104.00 \$1,643.20 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL 5 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250,00 \$400.00 \$400.00 Total CR 241: \$2,106.00 \$1,519.00 \$1,003.30 \$5,837.40 \$886.80 \$1,898.40 \$2,279.91 \$2,543.20 CR 66 4 2C21.501 MOBILIZATION LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$1.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 2331.619 SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS RDST 57.6 \$70.00 \$4,032.00 \$55.00 \$3,168.00 \$63.50 \$3,657.60 \$53.00 \$3,052.80 \$99.00 \$5,702.40 \$98.00 \$5,644.80 \$96.83 \$5,577.41 \$104.00 \$5,990.40 6 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL IS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$250.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 Total CR 66: \$5,032.00 \$3,818.00 \$3,657.60 \$8,052.80 \$5,704.40 \$5,994.80 \$6,327.41 \$6,890.40 CR 74 2C21.501 MOBILIZATION LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 2331.619 SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS RDST 80.8 \$70.00 \$5,656.00 \$55.00 \$4,444.00 \$63.50 \$5,130.80 \$53.00 \$4,282.40 \$35.00 \$2,828.00 \$98.00 \$7,918.40 \$96.83 \$7,823.86 \$104.00 \$8,403.20 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL 15 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 Total CR 74 \$6,656.00 \$5,094.00 \$5,130,80 \$9,282.40 \$2,830.00 \$8,268.40 \$8,573.86 \$9,303.20 CR 82 10 2C21.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 11 2331.619 SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS RDST 54.4 \$70.00 \$3,808.00 \$55.00 \$2,992.00 \$63.50 \$3,454,40 \$53.00 \$2,883.20 \$145.00 \$7,888.00 \$120.00 \$6,528.00 \$96,83 \$5,267.55 \$104.00 \$5,657.60 12 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL 15 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$3,454.40 Total CR 82: \$4,808.00 \$3,642.00 \$7,883.20 \$7,890.00 \$6,878.00 \$6,017.55 \$6,557.60 CSAH 13 13 2C21.501 MOBILIZATION LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 14 2331.619 SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS RDST 290.4 \$70.00 \$20,328.00 \$55.00 \$15,972.0 \$63.50 \$18,440,40 \$53.00 \$15,391.20 \$42.00 \$12,196.80 \$100.00 \$29,040.00 \$96.83 \$28,119.43 \$104.00 \$30,201.60 15 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL S \$500.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$200.0 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$12,198.80 Total CSAH 13 \$21,328.00 \$16,622.0 \$18,440,40 \$20,391.20 \$29,390.00 \$28,869.43 \$31,101.60 CSAH 22 16 2C21.501 MOBILIZATION LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 17 2331.619 SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS RDST \$70.00 \$17,003.00 \$55.00 \$13,359.50 \$15,424.15 242.9 \$63.50 \$53.00 \$12,873.70 \$93.00 \$22,589.70 \$80.00 \$19,432.00 \$96.83 \$23,520.01 \$104.00 \$25,261.60 18 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$200.0 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 Total CSAH 22: \$18,003.00 \$14,009.50 \$15,424.15 \$17,873.70 \$22,591.70 \$19,782.00 \$24,270.01 \$26,161.60 CSAH 24 19 2C21.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 20 2331.619 SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS RDST 221.8 \$70.00 \$15,526.00 \$55.00 \$12,199.00 \$63.50 \$14,084.30 \$53.00 \$11,755.40 \$70.00 \$15,526.00 \$100.00 \$22,180.00 \$96.83 \$21,476.89 \$104.00 \$23,067.20 21 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 Total CSAH 24: \$12,849.00 \$16,526.00 \$14,084.30 \$16,755.40 \$15,528.00 \$22,530.00 \$22,226.89 \$23,967.20

	_	001-090-037 - 2021 Crack Sealing			Engineers		Maintena River Falls		Buffalo,	ence LLC - MN	Maple Grov		KAMCO II	nc - Dassel, MN	Lot Pros I Falls, MN	nc, - Fergus	A CONTRACTOR OF	sphalt Sealers, Claire, WI	Asphalt S Technolo Cloud, Mi	gies Corp St.
Line No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	11455530	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CSAH 29		/																	in theo	
22	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$\$00.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	2331.619	SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS	RDST	121.4	\$70,00	\$8,498.00	\$55.00	\$6,677.00	\$63.50	\$7,708.90	\$53.00	\$6,434.20		\$13,111,20	\$100.00	\$12,140.00	\$96.83	\$11,755.16	_	
24	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
			Tota	CSAH 29:		\$9,498.00	-	\$7,327.00		\$7,708.90		\$11,434.20		\$13,113.20	020000	\$12,490.00	2200.00	\$12,505.16		\$13,525.60
CSAH 3 (row Wing C	Co Line to CSAH 29)																- vanjavoras	-	010,010.00
25	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	2331.619	SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS	RDST	303.1	\$70.00	\$21,217.00	\$55.00	\$16,670.50	\$63.50	\$19,246.85	\$53.00	\$16,064,30	\$136.00	\$41,221.60	the second se	\$30,310.00	\$96.83	\$29,349,17		
27	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	- International	\$250.00		\$250.00		\$400.00
		Total CSAH 3 (Crow Wing Co	Line to	CSAH 29):		\$22,217.00		\$17,320.50		\$19,246.85		\$21,064.30	-	\$41,223.60		\$30,660.00		\$30,099,17	and the second se	\$32,422.40
CSAH 33						•													-	
28	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	2331.619	SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS	RDST	15.3	\$70.00	\$1,071.00	\$55.00	\$841.50	\$63.50	\$971.55	\$53.00	\$810.90		\$2,417,40	\$98.00	\$1,499,40		\$1,481.50		
30	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$250.00		\$250.00		\$400.00
			Tota	CSAH 33:		\$2,071.00		\$1,491.50		\$971.55		\$5,810,90		\$2,419.40	0200.00	\$1,849.40	9250.00	\$2,231.50	3400.00	\$2,491.20
CSAH 7																04,010110		54,451.50		44,491.40
31	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32	2331.619	SEAL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACKS	RDST	169	\$70.00	\$11,830.00	\$55.00	\$9,295.00	\$63.50	\$10,731.50	\$53.00	\$8,957.00		\$16,731.00		\$18,590.00		\$16,364.27		\$17,576.00
33	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	and the second se		\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$250.00		\$250.00	and the second se	\$400.00
			Tot	tal CSAH 7:		\$12,830.00		\$9,945.00		\$10,731.50		\$13,957.00		\$16,733.00	2250.00	\$18,940.00	5250,00	\$17,114.27		\$18,476.00
																		Sar, as the	-	510,470.00
	Total CR 24	1:				\$2,106.00		\$1.519.00		\$1,003.30		\$5,837.40	r	\$886.80		\$1,898,40		\$2,279.91	r	\$2,543.20
	Total CR 66	5:	_			\$5,032.00		\$3,818.00		\$3,657.60		\$8,052,80		\$5,704,40		\$5,994.80		\$6,327,41	-	\$6,890.40
	Total CR 74					\$6,656.00	1	\$5,094.00		\$5,130.80		\$9,282,40	· · · · ·	\$2,830.00		\$8,268.40		\$8,573.86		\$9,303.20
	Total CR 82	2:				\$4,808.00		\$3,642.00		\$3,454,40		\$7,883.20		\$7,890.00		\$6,878.00		\$6,017.55	1	\$6,557,60
_	Total CSAH	13:				\$21,328.00	()	\$16,622.00		\$18,440.40		\$20,391.20		\$12,198.80		\$29,390.00		\$28,869.43		\$31,101.60
	Total CSAH	22:				\$18,003.00		\$14,009.50		\$15,424.15		\$17,873,70		\$22,591.70		\$19,782.00		\$24,270.01		\$26,161.60
	Total CSAH	24:				\$16,526.00	()	\$12,849.00		\$14,084.30		\$16,755.40		\$15,528.00		\$22,530.00		\$22,226.89		\$23,967,20
l.	Total CSAH	29:				\$9,498.00		\$7,327.00		\$7,708.90		\$11,434.20		\$13,113.20		\$12,490.00		\$12,505.16		\$13,525.60
[Total CSAH	3 (Crow Wing Co Line to CSAH 29):				\$22,217.00		\$17,320.50		\$19,246.85		\$21,064,30		\$41,223.60		\$30,660.00	-	\$30,099.17		\$32,422.40
	Total CSAH	33:				\$2,071.00		\$1,491.50		\$971.55		\$5,810.90		\$2,419.40		\$1,849.40		\$2.231.50	-	\$2,491.20
8	Total CSAH	7:				\$12,830.00		\$9,945.00		\$10,731.50		\$13,957.00		\$16,733.00		\$18,940.00		\$17,114.27		\$18,476.00
								1000000000												210,110,000
	Totals for P	roject CP 001-090-037				\$121,075.00		\$93,637.50		\$99,853.75		\$138,342.50		\$141.118.90		\$158,681.00		\$160,515.16		\$173,440.00
	% of Estima	ate for Project CP 001-090-037						-22.66%		-17.53%		14.26%		16.55%		31.06%		32.57%		43.25%
	Totals for C	Contract 20214				\$121,075.00		\$93,637.50		\$99,853.75		\$138,342.50		\$141,118.90		\$158,681.00		\$160,515,16	1	\$173,440.00
		ate for Contract 20214						-22.66%		-17.53%		14.26%		16.55%		3138,681.00		32.57%		43.25%

I hereby certily that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: John Welle Deck Variation and Automatic License No. 24340

Date: _______

By Commissioner: xxxx

March 9, 2021 20210309-xxx

ADOPTED

Award Contract No. 20214

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20214 is for construction of CP 001-090-037, and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened for this project at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, March 1, 2021 with a total of seven bids received, and

WHEREAS, Northwest Asphalt Maintenance - Thief River Falls, MN - was the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of \$93,637.50.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Northwest Asphalt Maintenance be awarded Contract 20214.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chairperson of the Aitkin County Board and the Aitkin County Auditor are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract on behalf of Aitkin County with said low bidder upon presentation of proper contract documents

Commissioner xxxx moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>9th day</u> of <u>March, 2021</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 9th day of March, 2021

Jessica Seibert County Administrator